Other sums that OC SAN is entitled to recover from the CONTRACTOR under the terms of the Contract, including without limitation insurance deductibles and assessments.

EXA-4 STOP PAYMENT NOTICE
	In addition to other amounts properly withheld under this article or under other provisions of the Contract, OC SAN shall retain from progress payments otherwise due the CONTRACTOR an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the amoun...

EXA-5 PAYMENT TO SUBCONTRACTORS
	Requirements
	1. The CONTRACTOR shall pay all Subcontractors for and on account of Work performed by such Subcontractors, not later than seven (7) days after receipt of each progress payment as required by the California Business and Professions Code §7108.5.